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Violation /6how cause Notice 

E-MAIL/REGD AD 

1/5897/2023 HTRA HTR 
Government of India 

Ministry of Mines 

Indian Bureau of Mines 
7 

Office of Regional Controller of Mines 

Katmayogi Bhavan, 4h Floor, Block-2, Sector 10A, 

Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382010 5atattt aa, Tqi HTlT, zatr-2, fan, 
daTT-10A ittarr, JrTA, 3W2010 ON WIH THE JO 

Tel-079 20750 358 /29750359;ta/ F-mail: ro.gandhinagar@ibm.gov.in 

513cHI File No- GURALST-004 Mine Codle: 38GUJ13004 ID-

09.3.2023 
Owner/Agent/Manager/Mining Engineer 

dfta: Sh. Natw arlal Bav.anjibhal Vaghasiya, Shi 

Harikupa Anand Nagar,Jetpur ,Distric t-Rajkot, Gujarat-

360370, 
Violation of pvovistons of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Rabarika Limestone, Sy 

No 338 P] Mine over an area of 4.0 ha located near Village- Rabarika, Tehsil-letpur, District-Rajkot in Gujarat. 
faua Sub 

AFIC Sl, 
The following prov isions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR. 2017) were found violated in your 

above mine during the MCDR inspection on 03.3.2023 FN in the presence of Sh. Deepak bhai bhannu bhai, Lessee rep 

KULL 
NO 

11(1) 

NATURE OF VIOLATON OBSLRVED 
The mining operations were not being carried out as proposed in approved Review of Mining Plan vide 684(4) (1) MP-

262/2019-20 ieHT/GNR Dated 13.1.2020. 
Exploration-It was proposed to drill 04 No of 04 Core borehole, 25m each as earmarked in page-15 for 2020-21 and 2021-22 but no 

such exploration work done and reported till date. 
Exploitation-It was proposed to work & excavation of ROM production of 28409T for the year 2020-21 but you have done the ROM 

production of 31788.02T which is 3379.02T excess (11.89%) against proposed quantity and achieved 1310T for 2022-23 ill date without 

approved RMP for the year 
The holder of a mining lease shall subnit the mining plan to the competent authority for review at least one hundrert and eighry 
days before the expiry of five years period for which it was approved on the last occasion, for mining operations for a period af five 
subsequent years. In your case, last scheme of mining was approved dated 13/1/2020 for the year 2019-20 to 2021-22& No 

Review of mining plan under provision of rule is submitted to this office till date. 
The holder of a mining lease shall send to the authorized officer, as the case may be, and the State Government a notice in Form-
E, when the mining & mineral processing operation in the mine or part thereof are dis-continued for a period exceeding ninery 
days so as to reach them within one hundred and twenty days from the date of such temporary discontinuance In your case. you 

have not submitted discontinuance notice wef 01.5.2022 to 1BM Gandhinagar office so far 
A yearly report before 1" July of every year setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilitation work carried out 

as envisaged in the approved progressive mine closure plan for 2021-22 has not been submitted to this office 

11(4) 

28(1) 

26(2) 

34A(3) Every lessee shall carry out a drone survey of his leased area and up to hundred metres outside the lease boundary within six 
months before submission of any mining plan document or modification thereto to the Indian Bureau of Mines for approval and 
shall submit processed output idigital elevation model (DEM) and Orthomosaic) images obtained from such survey or any other 
format as may be specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines in this regard to the concemed Regional Controller of Mines and the 

Controller General along with the application for approval or modification of mining plan. 
2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017. 

3. Mining operations can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non-compliance of rule 11(1), and any other relevant nules of MCDR 2017 
as these rules also affect ensures systematic scientific and responsible mining and/or state Government may be informed to take actions as 

per competent directüves. 
4.You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the compliance position to this oftice, within 45 days trom date ot 

issue of this letter 

5.This letter has been issued with the approval of Regional Controller of Mines. 

HadtT Yourn fully 

(TORH/G.Ram) 
37 Dy.Controller of Mines 

1- T 1A7(3), HTRTY IA UN, 3ZIrI (z0.udaipur@ibnm.gov.in) 

MCDR File 

37 17 RuaDy.Controller of Mines 
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